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Short - notice Quesﬁons and Answers.

EMI‘LOY\IENT OF - SHRI RAJNANDAN PRASAD SON OF A POLITICAL
SUFFERER.

, 397. Shri RAMANAND UPADHYA : .Will the Chief ' Ministérf be pleased to state— -

(@) whether it is a fact that one Shri Ra,]na,ndan Prasad; son of\ -
“the late Babu Devi Prasad of village Koilwar, P. O. Koilwar, district Shahabad, is a political sufferer, under clauses 1, 2, 8, and 9; :

: (b) whether it is a fact that his father the late Babu Devi "
Prasad died as’ a result of atrocities committed by the pohce oﬁ’iclals- oS on him and he was seriously beaten; N T

(c) whether it is a fact that after his death there is none to look after his poor family except his son, Shri Ra,]nanda,n Prasa.d .
. who is still unemployed

(d) if the answer to clause (c) be in the affirmative, what action is being proposed to be taken by Government to see that Shri Rajnandan Prasad gets an employment or source by which he can-maintain his family, if not, why; :

-(e) whether it is a Tact that in splte ‘of msny efforts the gaid R&;nandan Prasad has failed to get any employment as yet, if aso,
- what is being done to give him any employment ?
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SPEAKER ; Hon'ble Minister Shri Shiva Nandah - Prasad Manda.l is absent from the House, therefore, the questions with which he is concerned will reamin un-answered today.
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CHIEF SECRETARY’S ORDERS.

i* 2552, Shri RAMANAND TIWARY : Will the Chiof Minister be pleased to state—, o . ,

- (a) whether it is a fact that Chief Secretary to Government
~gita very late every day in office, ie., sometimes up to 8 ». M
“or 9. P M, : o

‘ _the assistants of his department should remain .
long he sits in the office; . _pr%ént in office g9
_(c) if the answer to clauses (@) and (b)) be in th v "
- do’Government wish to compensate these a?ssista,nts fo?,' :li?e?%vggl
_ time work; if not why ? ' . 'S lor theilr oyer

= FOU qeAw FPA—(F) TR : ﬁmﬁéﬂ%’rm%‘méﬁw

. (@) aifs ¢ s fm ) gla FEr wTw § Siaeie §
_mﬁmﬁ%ﬁaam,ﬁm.%ﬁzﬁ#@iaimmgﬁrm%:%ﬂ'
| g% wfwdT g gfE W AR € @Al §, 90T % WA I T w1m )
:gmﬁm@méfﬂ:ﬁm,?ﬁmﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁmﬁmﬁ
i ) WIEE AfEE T FY SR ¥ SqTRT OF Sy =T wifeg W
 FETm oSem gl , ‘ R e "
S (w) mE wde A w0 iR AR ¥ A > ’
A ;ﬁéﬁmimmwmﬁmaﬁﬁm?.mm%m

CAMPING AT RANCHI.

‘#9553, Shri HARMAN LAKRA: Wi .. e
pleased "to state— RA: Wil the Chief ,M‘mm" be
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(b) whether it is a fact that he has' paséed orders that some of

